Beecher Freedom 5K Run

Race Results BY OVERALL FINISH

07/04/2024
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AgeGroup Ovrall GrpPlace
5 -39 1 1 oA
39 2 2 OA
34 3 3 oa
44 4 1 MST
39 5 1 AG
24 6 1 AG
24 7 2 AG
49 8 1 AG
19 9 1 aG
34 10 1 AG
24 11 3 aG
34 12 1 OA
49 13 2 AG
34 14 2 AG
39 15 2 AG
64 16 1 aG
59 17 1l AG
39 18 3 AG
49 19 3 AG
44 20 1 ac
39 21 4
19 22 2 AG
64 23 2 AG
14 24 2 oA
69 25 1 aG
29 26 1 AG
44 27 2 AG
24 28 3 OA
19 29 3 AG
44 30 3 AG
44 31 4
19 32 1 AG
19 33 4
14 34 1 ac
14 35 2 AG
19 36 2 AG
19 37 3 AG
29 38 1 aAG
44 39 5
19 40 5
24 41 4
29 42 2 AG
59 43 2 AG
49 44 4
24 45 5
34 46 3 AG
24 47 6
14 48 1l aG
44 49 1 MsT
44 50 6
24 51 1l AG
49 52 1 ac
44 53 1 aG
44 54 2 AG
59 55 3 AG
29 56 3 AG
49 57 5
39 58 1 AG
14 59 2 AG
54 60 1 AG
14 61 3 AG
39 62 2 AG
29 63 4
39 64 3 AG
14 65 3 aG
44 66 3 aG
69 67 2 AG
49 68 6
10 69 1 AG
10 70 2 aG
19 71 6
14 72 4
29 73 5
14 74 5
10 75 3 a6
44 76 4
39 77 4
34 78 4
39 79 5
44 80 7
24 81 7
44 82 8
34 83 5
34 84 6

Time

0:15:59.9
0:16:52.7
0:17:01.2
0:18:24.8
0:18:30.8
0:18:44 .4
0:19:45.4
0:19:52.5
0:19:55.2

2:19.2

2:46.
2:51.
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0:28:21.5
0:28:23.2
0:28:23.8
0:28:38.9
0:28:40.2
0:28:46.6
0:28:49.5
0:28:51.2
0:28:52.0
0:28:54.0

Name

Cody McCullough
Kevin Deegan
William Carey
Stephen Stolzenbach
Eric Crutchfield
Russell Ward

Max Grant

James Weston
Ryan Gayton
Kevin Grove
Aidan Ward
Kelsey Stokes
Jason Colvin
Wesley Sproul
Matthew Lambert
Harry Baginski
Wayne Bisaillon
Shahbaz Nisar

Joe Haley

Brian Sandoval
Jim Bowen

Carl Webb
Patrick Koerner
Julia Stolzenbach
Thomas Kornelik
Josh Rehmer

Joe Bixenman
banielle Durak
Josiah Imig

Greg Holl

Drew Parsons
Aaralyn Martinez
Nathan Diachenko
Rachel Imig
DeLanie Monroe
Allison Sadus
Evelyn Stolzenbach
Danielle Kleinert
Jacob Kleinert
Jack Flora

Cody Graniczny
Dallas Saddler
Russ McDowell
Chris Graniczny
Anthony Gayton
Mitchell Crandall
Ben Matthews
Anthony Nyiri
Julie Rodriguez
James Dykema
Olivia Blanchette
Sandy Nyiri

Myra Lolkema
RKristin Tucker
Mark Nelson
Brian Kulpinski
Jeereme Rainwater
Stephanie Grosso
Aj Wolke

Jason Imig
George Helwich
Danielle Elek
Andrey Pena
Malorie McNaughton
Bella Verdun
Laura Sikorski
Mark Lang
William Schwantes
Jake Nelson
Easton Tucker
Aldan Miller
Brek Rainwater
Austin Thatcher
Brayden Spencer
Dane Wojciechowski
Rachel Graniczny
Lauren Griffin
Curtis Stammis
Paul Sikora
Nicholas Kapchinske
Jared Jennings
Bob Griffin

Joel Coakley
Keith Wright

City/ST
Manteno IL
Manhattan IL
Chicago IL
Crete IL
Wilmington IL
Beecher IL
Bourbonnais IL
Crown Point IN
Beecher IL
Alton IL
Beecher IL
Chicago IL
Schererville IN
Bourbonnais IL
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Buckingham IL
Crown Point IN
Munster IN
Schererville IN
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Bourbonnais IL
Crete I

Crown Point IN
Monee IL
Beecher IL
Joliet IL
Beecher IL
Dyer IN
Bourbonnais IL
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Manteno IL
Beecher IL
Crete IL
Momence IL
Momence IL
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Elmhurst IL
Bourbonnais IL
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Bourbonnais IL
Crown Point IN
Dyer IN

Grant Park IL
Bourbonnais IL
Crown Point IN
Schererville IN
Beecher IL
Wilmington IL
Beecher IL
Schererville IN
St. Anne IL
Bast Peoria 1IL
Beecher IL
Grant Park IL
Schererville IN
Glenwood IL
Beecher IL
East Peoria IL
Schererville IN
Portage IN
Coal City IL
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Naperville IL
Schererville IN
Friendswood TX
Bourbonnais IL
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Tinley Park I
Dyer IN

Crown Point IN
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Tinley Park IL
Mokena IL
Bourbonnais IL

Pace/M1l
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AgeGroup Ovrall GrpPlace Time Bib# Kame City/ST Pace/Ml
F 35 - 39 85 5 0:29:00.0 960 Tabitha Bowen Beecher IL 9:21.3
M 55 - 59 86 4 0:29:07.2 167 Tom Thatcher Friendswood TX 9:23.6
M1l - 14 87 6 0:29:08.3 68 Ronan Heffernan Yorkville IL 9:24.0
F 20 - 24 88 2 aG 0:29:08.7 37 Emma Fitzpatrick Crate IL 9:24.1
F 35 - 39 89 6 0:29:11.8 105 Kelcy LoSchiavo Beecher IL 9:25.1
F 40 - 44 90 5 0:29:12.7 945 Lisa Badd Schererville IN 9:25.4
F 30 - 34 91 1 AG 0:29:16.2 64 Mel Hamilton Crete IL 9:26.5
M40 - 44 92 9 0:29:17.6 168 Arik Tucker Beecher IL 9:27.0
M 11 - 14 93 7 0:29:23.3 40 Scott Gardner Beecher IL 9:28.8
M 25 ~ 29 94 6 0:29:27.6 967 Mitch Darabraris Chicago IL 9:30.2
F 45 - 49 95 2 AG 0:29:31.2 48 Ann Graniczny Beecher 1L 9:31.4
M 70 - 99 96 1 AG 0:29:34.1 143 Harry Scheckel New Lenox IL 9:32.3
F 20 - 24 97 3 AG 0:29:36.3 46 Shelby Gemo Beecher 1IL 9:33.0
F 40 - 44 98 6 0:29:36.8 41 Lauren Garza Beecher IL 9:33.2
F 45 - 49 99 3 AG 0:29:37.4 45 Lisa Gemo Beecher IL 9:33.4
F 40 - 44 100 ki 0:29:42.1 85 Tari Kapchinske Beecher IL 9:34.9
M 35 - 39 101 6 0:29:42.5 112 Carl Monroe Manteno IL 9:35.0
M 50 - 54 102 2 AG 0:29:43.1 31 Rob Eakins Bourbonnais IL 9:35.2
M 30 - 34 103 7 0:29:46.0 116 Matthew Morrone Dyer IN 9:36.1
F 35 - 39 104 7 0:29:46.5 154 Lindsey Stammis Dyer IN 9:36.3
F 15 - 19 105 4 0:30:05.9 54 Tabitha Gregory Columbia MO 9:42.5
F 30 - 34 106 2 AG 0:30:14.1 146 Kristin Sikora Crown Point IN 9:45.2
M 1 - 10 107 4 0:30:22.4 198 Eli wWoldhuis Grant Park IL 9:47.9
F 30 - 34 108 3 AG 0:30:22.6 199 Heidi woldhuis Grant Park IL 9:47.9
F 25 - 29 109 2 AG¢ 0:30:22.9 20 Kirby Cuellar Friendswood TX 9:48.0
F 20 - 24 110 4 0:30:23.4 80 Julia Jennings Beecher IL 9:48.2
F 25 - 29 111 3 AG 0:30:40.3 126 Shannon Opyd Chicago Heights IL 9:53.6
M 1-10 112 5 0:30:47.4 133 Ryan Purse Downingtown PA 9:55.9
F 50 - 54 113 1A 0:30:50.0 58 Coleen Gritter Beecher 1L 9:56.8
F 35 - 39 114 8 0:31:00.2 212 Ryan Ann Zurisk Beecher IL 10:00.1
F 25 - 29 115 4 0:31:15.4 124 Mary Oliveira Dyer IN 10:05.0
F 50 - 54 116 2 AG 0:31:34.0 30 Kelley Eakins Bourbonnais IL 10:11.0
F 1-10 117 1 AG 0:31:43.3 155 Audrey Stolzenbach Crete IL 10:14.0
F 240 - 44 118 8 0:31:43.4 158 Xathryn Stolzenbach Crete IL 10:14.0
F 55 -~ 59 119 1 AG 0:31:54.3 119 Maria Nehmer Monee IL 10:17.5
F 25 - 29 120 5 0:31:54.6 137 Kaylan Rodriguez Monee IL 10:17.6
F 11 - 14 121 4 0:31:55.1 26 Giuliana DiTola Saint John IN 10:17.8
F 30 - 34 122 4 0:31:56.2 135 Megan Radtke Beecher IL 10:18.1
M 60 - 64 123 3 AG 0:32:13.9 87 Todd Kazmirski San Jose CA 10:23.8
F 35 - 39 124 9 0:32:14.5 62 Megan Haddon Beecher IL 10:24.0
M1l - 14 125 8 0:32:15.3 131 Colin Purse Downingtown PA 10:24.3
F 35 - 39 126 10 0:32:15.8 73 Nicole Hipke Beecher IL 10:24.5
M 60 ~ 64 127 4 0:32:19.8 22 George Dergo Morris IL 10:25.7
M 60 - 64 128 5 0:32:22.0 19 Tim Crakovic Joliet IL 10:26.5
F 20 - 24 129 5 0:32:31.9 970 Emma Schwarz Naperville I 10:29.6
F 60 - 64 130 1 AG 0:32:46.4 174 Sandra Tucker Beecher IL 10:34.3
F 50 - 54 131 3 AG 0:32:46.7 939 Debbie Meyers Crown Point IN 10:34.4
F 35 - 39 132 11 0:32:54.6 954 Sarah Bonfitto Naples Fl 10:37.0
M 35 - 39 133 7 0:32:56.0 955 Jim Boafitto Naples FL 10:37.4
F 35 - 39 134 12 0:33:34.9 965 Christine Murckek Beecher IL 10:50.0
M 30 - 34 135 8 0:33:36.0 969 Nicholas Fox Beecher IL 10:50.3
M 15 - 19 136 7 0:33:36.4 144 Nathan Schwantes Coal City IL 10:850.8
F 45 - 49 137 4 0:33:40. Hilary DiTola Saint John IN 10:51.7
M 65 - 69 138 3 AG 0:34:02.,7 150 Tim Sovereign S Chicago Heights IL 10:58.9
M 45 - 49 139 7 0:34:48.6 211 Jasen Zurisk Beecher IL 11:13.7
F 30 - 34 140 5 0:35:02.6 138 Caroline Roman Homewood IL 11:18.3
F 1-10 141 2 AG 0:35:03.6 201 Sophia Woldhuis Grant Park IL 11:18.6
F 50 - 54 142 4 0:35:04.1 200 Sara Woldhuis Grant Park IL 11:18.7
M 20 - 24 143 8 0:35:04.6 114 Mario Morales Friendswood TX 11:18.9
F 40 - 44 144 9 0:35:13.6 184 Amy Wagner Chicago Heights IL 11:21.8
M 30 - 34 145 9 0:35:17.0 125 ‘Thomas Oliveira Dyer IN 11:22.9
F 15 - 19 146 5 0:36:04.9 57 Ashlyn Gritter Beecher IL 11:38.4
F 65 - 69 147 1 a6 0:36:23.0 948 Marianne Surprenant Kankakee IL 11:44.2
F 25 - 29 148 6 0:36:57.0 188 Karly Wcisel Beecher IL 11:55.2
M 70 -~ 99 149 2 AG 0:37:00.5 949 Paul Surprenant Kankakee IL 11:56.3
F 20 - 24 150 6 0:37:02.4 189 Kristy wWcisel Beecher IL 11:56.9
M 25 - 29 151 7 0:37:20.0 187 Joseph Wcisel Merrillville IN 12:02.6
F 30 - 34 152 6 0:37:20.4 186 Analy Weisel Merrillville IN 12:02.7
F 40 - 44 153 10 0:37:22.2 69 Angela Helwich Grant Park IL 12:03.3
M 60 - 64 154 6 0:37:41.3 136 Rob Ravens Beecher IL 12:09.5
F 1l-10 155 3 A 0:37:59.8 169 Brynn Tucker Beechex IL 12:15.4
M 1-10 156 6 0:38:06.2 173 Mason Tucker Beecher IL 12:17,5
F 45 - 49 157 5 0:38:11.0 14 Cynthia Coglianese Mokena IL 12:19.0
F 60 - 64 158 2 AG 0:38:25.2 81 Zulma Jennings Beecher IL 12:23.6
F 40 - 44 159 11 0:38:36.0 182 Lindsay Verdun East Peoria IL 12:27.1
F 1 -10 160 4 0:38:40.3 197 Bethany Woldhuis Grant Park IL 12:28.5
M 30 - 34 161 10 0:38:41.,0 202 Trevor Woldhuis Grant Park IL 12:28.7
M 1-10 162 7 0:38:44.9 179 Emmett Verdun East Peoria IL 12:30.0
F 65 - 69 163 2 AG 0:38:57.0 142 Debbie Scheckel New Lenox IL 12:33.9
M 70 - 99 164 3 A6 0:39:03.6 127 Charles Parsons Kankakee IL 12:36.0
F 11 - 14 165 5 0:39:07.6 956 Anna Grant Park IL 12:37.3
F 40 - 44 166 12 0:39:10.0 195 Angela Wojciechowski Beecher IL 12:38.1
¥ 1 - 10 167 5 0:40:21.2 160 Addison Teslow Beecher IL 13:01.0
F 40 ~ 44 168 13 0:40:21.6 162 Lisa Teslow Beecher IL 13:01.2
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AgeGroup Ovrall GrpPlace Time Bib# Name City/ST Pace/M1
F 11 - 14 169 6 0:40:48.2 132 Molly Purse Downingtown PA 13:09.7
M 55 - 59 170 5 0:40:51.9 78 Bruce Jennings Beecher IL 13:10.9
F 1-10 171 6 0:40:52.7 170 Charlotte Tucker Beecher IL 13:11.2
M 45 - 49 172 8 0:41:22.8 161 Jamison Teslow Beecher IL 13:20.9
M 30 - 34 173 11 0:42:12,2 18 Steve Cremonesi Beecher IL 13:36.8
F 11 - 14 174 7 0:43:01.1 163 Teagan Teslow Beecher IL 13:52.6
F1ll - 14 175 8 0:43:01.3 104 Tinley Longtin Manteno IL 13:52.7
M 50 - 54 176 3 AG 0:43:24.8 134 Ronald Rado Saint John IN 14:00.3
F 30 - 34 177 7 0:43:46.3 36 Emily Feret Beecher IL 14:07.2
M1l - 14 178 9 0:44:07.8 178 Drew Verdun East Peoria IL 14:14.1
F 30 - 34 179 8 0:44:43.1 115 Amy Morrone Dyer IN 14:25.5
F 11 - 14 180 9 0:45:24.9 65 Elodie Heffernan Yorkville IL 14:39.0
F 40 - 44 i81 14 0:45:25.2 66 Jean Heffernan Yorkville IL 14:39.1
F 45 - 49 182 6 0:45:28.8 111 Heather Miller Schwarz Naperville IL 14:40.3
M 45 - 49 183 9 0:45:30.8 957 Kyle Timmas Grant Park IL 14:40.9
F 1-10 184 7 0:45:32.4 952 Lea Garza Beecher IL 14:41.4
F 1l~-10 185 8 0:45:37.7 953 Emma Bonfitto Naples FL 14:43.1
M 40 - 44 186 10 0:45:47.4 183 Steve Verdun East Peoria IL 14:46.3
F 1~ 10 187 9 0:46:03.1 964 Audrey Murchek Beecher IL 14:51.3
M 35 - 39 188 8 0:46:03.7 966 Steve Murchek Beecher IL 14:51.5
M1l - 14 189 10 0:47:23.1 5 HWyatt Anczerx Dyer IN 15:17.1
M 40 - 44 190 i1 0:48:15.3 67 Justin Hefferman Yorkville IL 15:34.0
F 1l - 14 191 10 0:48:38.7 2 Ella Anczer Dyer IN 15:41.5
F 25 ~ 29 192 7 0:49:57.6 92 Valerie Klootwyk Crete IL 16:07.0
M40 - 44 193 12 0:53:32.1 49 Beniamin Graniczny Beecher IL 17:16.2
M 65 -~ 69 194 4 0:53:59.2 95 Kevin Kredens Park Forest 1IL 17:24.9
F 35 - 39 195 13 0:54:01.5 194 Morgan Whorrall Grant Park IL 17:25.6
M 15 - 19 196 3 0:54:53.9 205 Braiden Wolke East Peoria IL 17:42.5
F 25 - 29 197 8 0:57:13.9 34 Tia Evans Columbia TN 18:27.7
F 70 - 99 198 1 AG 0:57:36.7 72 1Ida Hey Beecher IL 18:35.1
M 65 ~ 69 199 5 0:57:41.7 86 Karl Kazmirski Lambertville MI 18:36.7
F 30 - 34 200 9 0:58:29.6 100 Juliana LaMie Beecher IL 18:52.1
M 1 -10 201 8 0:58:30.0 98 Gabriel LaMie Beecher IL 18:52.3
M 30 -~ 34 202 12 0:58:32.2 99 Julian LaMie Beecher IL 18:53.0
M 1 ~10 203 9 0:58:33.6 101 Paulo LaMie Beecher IL 18:53.4
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AgeGroup GrpPlace Ovrall Time Bib# Name City/sT Pace/M1
F 1 -10 1 AG 117 0:31:43.3 155 Audrey Stolzenbach Crete IL 10:14.0
F 1 -10 2 AG 141 0:35:03.6 201 Sophia Woldhuis Grant Park IL 11:18.6
F 1-10 3 AG 155 0:37:59.8 169 Brynn Tucker Beecher IL 12:15.4
F 1-10 4 160 0:38:40.3 197 Bethany Woldhuis Grant Park IL 12:28.5
F 1-~-10 5 167 0:40:21.2 160 Addison Teslow Beecher IL 13:01.0
F 1-10 6 171 0:40:52.7 170 cCharlotte Tucker Beecher IL 13:11.2
F 1«10 7 184 0:45:32.4 952 Lea Garza Beecher IL 14:41.4
F 1 -10 8 185 0:145:37.7 953 Emma Bonfitto Naples FL 14:43.1
F 1-10 9 187 0:46:03.1 964 Audrey Murchek Beecher IL 14:51.3
F1li - 14 2 Oa 24 0:22:12.6 157 Julia Stolzenbach Crete IL 7:09.9
F1ll - 14 1 AG 34 0:23:02.6 77 Rachel Imig Beecher IL 7:26.0
F 11 - 14 2 AG 35 0:23:02.9 113 Delanie Monroe Manteno 1L 7:26.1
F1ll - 14 3 Aac 65 0:27:12.5 177 Bella Verdun East Peoria IL 8:46.6
Fll - 14 4 121 0:31:55.1 26 Giuvliana DiTola Saint John IN 10:17.8
F 11 - 14 5 165 0:39:07.6 956 Anna Grant Park 1L 12:37.3
F1ll - 14 6 169 0:40:48.2 132 Molly Purse Downingtown PA 13:09.7
F1ll - 14 7 174 0:43:01.1 163 Teagan Teslow Beecher IL 13:52.6
F 1l - 14 8 175 0:43:01.3 104 Tinley Longtin Manteno IL 13:52.7
F1ll - 14 9 180 0:45:24.9 65 Elodie Heffernan Yorkville IL 14:39.0
F 11 - 14 10 191 0:48:38.7 2 Ella Anczer Dyer IN 15:41.5
F 15 - 19 1 AG 32 0:22:51.0 106 Aarélyu Martinez Beecher IL 7:22.3
F 15 - 19 2 AG 36 0:23:03.5 139 Allison Sadus Beecher IL 7:26.3
F 15 - 19 3 aG 37 0:23:03.9 156 Evelyn Stolzenbach Crete IL 7:326.4
F 15 - 19 4 105 0:30:05.9 54 Tabitha Gregory Columbia MO 9:42.5
F 15 - 19 5 146 0:36:04.9 57 Ashlyn Gritter Beecher IL 11:38.4
F 20 - 24 3 0a 28 0:22:30.6 29 Danielle purak Joliet IL 7:15,7
F 20 - 24 1 AG 51 0:24:50.7 943 Olivia Blanchette Bourbonnais IL 8:00.9
F 20 - 24 2 AG 88 0:29:08.7 37 Emma Fitzpatrick Crete IL 9:24.1
F 20 - 24 3 G 97 0:29:36.3 46 Shelby Gemo Beecher IL 9:33.0
F 20 - 24 4 110 0:30:23.4 80 Julia Jennings Beecher IL 9:48.2
F 20 - 24 5 129 0:32:31.9 970 Emma Schwarz Naperville IL 10:29.6
F 20 - 24 6 150 0:37:02.4 189 Kristy Weisel Bescher IL 11:56.9
F 25 - 29 1 aG 38 0:23:08.8 88 Danielle Kleinert Momence IL 7:28.0
F 25 - 29 2 AG 109 0:30:22.9 20 Kirby Cuellar FPriendswood TX 9:48.0
F 25 - 29 3 AG 111 0:30:40.3 126 Shannon Opyd Chicago Heights IL 9:53.6
F 25 - 29 4 115 0:31:15.4 124 Mary Oliveira Dyer IN 10:05.0
F 25 ~ 29 5 120 0:31:54.6 137 Kaylan Rodriguez Monee IL 10:17.6
P 25 - 29 6 148 0:36:57.0 188 Karly Wcisel Beecher IL 11:55.2
F 25 - 29 7 192 0:49:57.6 92 Valerie Klootwyk Crete IL 16:07.0
F 25 - 29 8 197 0:57:13.9 34 Tia Evans Columbia TN 18:27.7
F 30 - 34 1 OA 12 0:20:13,7 950 Kelsey Stokes Chicago IL 6:31.5
F 30 - 34 1l AG 91 0:29:16.2 64 Mel Hamilton Crete IL 9:26.5
F 30 - 34 2 AG 106 0:30:14.1 146 Kristin Sikora Crown Point IN 9:45.2
F 30 - 34 3 AG 108 0:30:22.6 199 Heidi Woldhuis Grant Park IL 9:47.9
F 30 - 34 4 122 0:31:56.2 135 Megan Radtke Beecher IL 10:18.1
F 30 ~ 34 5 140 0:35:02.6 138 Caroline Roman Homewood IL 11:18.3
F 30 - 3¢ 6 152 0:37:20.4 186 BAnaly Wcisel Merrillville IN 12:02.7
¥ 30 - 34 7 177 0:43:46.3 36 Emily Feret Beecher IL 14:07.2
F 30 - 34 8 179 0:44:43.1 115 Amy Morrone Dyer IN 14:25.5
F 30 - 34 9 200 0:58:29.6 100 Juliana LaMie Beecher IL 18:52.1
F 35 - 39 1 AG 58 0:26:38.4 968 Stephanie Grosso St. Anne IL 8:35.6
F 35 - 39 2 AG 62 0:26:56.6 32 Danielle Elek Schererville IN 8:41.5
F 35 - 39 3 AG 64 0:27:05.7 109 Malorie McNaughton Beecher IL 8:44.4
F 35 - 39 4 77 0:28:23.8 56 Lauren Griffin Tinley Park IL 9:09,.6
F 35 - 39 5 85 0:29:00.0 960 Tabitha Bowen Beecher IL 9:21.3
F 35 - 39 6 89 0:29:11.8 105 Kelcy LoSchiavo Beecher IL 9:25.1
F 35 - 39 7 104 0:29:46.5 154 Lindsey Stammis Dyer IN 9:36.3
F 35 - 39 8 114 0:31:00.2 212 Ryan Ann Zurisk Beecher IL 10:00.1
F 35 - 39 9 124 0:32:14.5 62 Megan Haddon Beecher IL 10:24.0
F 35 - 39 10 126 0:32:15.8 73 Nicole Hipke Beecher IL 10:24.5
F 35 - 39 11 132 0:32:54.6 954 Sarah Bonfitto Naples Fl 10:37.0
F 35 - 39 12 132 0:33:34.9 965 Christine Murckek Beecher IL 10:50.0
F 35 - 39 13 195 0:54:01.5 194 Morgan Whorrall Grant Park IL 17:25.6
F 40 ~ 44 1 MST 49 0:24:49.8 946 Julie Rodriguez Dyer IN 8:00.6
F 40 - 44 1l AG 53 0:25:33.0 103 Myra Lolkema Schererville IN 8:14.5
F 40 - 44 2 A6 54 0:25:51.2 172 Kristin Tucker Beecher IL 8:20.4
F 40 - 44 3 aG 66 0:27:12.9 148 Laura Sikorski Schererville IN 8:46.7
F 40 - 44 4 76 0:28:23.2 52 Rachel Graniczny Beecher IL 9:09.4
F 40 - 44 5 90 0:29:12.7 945 Lisa Badd Schererville IN 9:25.4
F 40 - 44 6 28 0:29:36.8 41 Lauren Garza Beecher IL 9:33.2
F 40 - 44 7 100 0:29:42.1 85 Tari Kapchingke Beecher IL 9:34.9
F 40 - 44 8 118 0:31:43.4 158 Rathryn Stolzenbach Crete IL 10:14.0
F 40 ~ 44 9 144 0:35:13.6 184 Amy Wagner Chicago Heights IL 11:21.8
F 40 - 44 10 153 0:37:22.2 69 Angela Helwich Grant Park IL 12:03.3
F 40 - 44 11 159 0:38:36.0 182 Lindsay Verdun East Peoria IL 12:27.1
F 40 - 44 12 166 0:39:10.0 195 Angela Wojclechowski Beecher IL 12:38.1
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AgeGroup GrpPlace Ovrall Time Bib# Name City/ST Pace/M1
F 40 - 44 13 168 0:40:21.6 162 Lisa Teslow Beecher IL 13:01.2
F 40 - 44 14 isl 0:45:25.2 66 Jean Heffernan Yorkville IL 14:39.1
F 45 - 49 1 AG 52 0:25:13.3 123 Sandy Nyiri Crown Point IN 8:08.2
F 45 - 49 2 AG 95 0:29:31.2 48 Ann Graniczny Beecher IL 9:31.4
F 45 - 49 3 AG 99 0:29:37.4 45 Lisa Gemo Beecher IL 9:33.4
F 45 - 49 4 137 0:33:40.4 27 Hxlarx DiTola Saint John IN 10:51.7
F 45 - 49 5 157 0:38:11.0 14 Cynthia Coglianese Mokena IL 12:19.0
F 45 - 49 6 182 0:45:28.8 111 Heather Miller Schwarz Naperville IL 14:40.3
F 50 - 54 1 AG 113 0:30:50.0 58 Coleen Gritter Beecher IL 9:56.8
F 50 - 54 2 AG 116 0:31:34.0 30 Kelley Eakins Bourbonnais IL 10:11.0
F 50 - 54 3 aG 131  0:32:46.7 939 Debbie Meyers Crown Point IN 10:34.4
F 50 - 54 4 142 0:35:04.1 200 Sara Woldhuis Grant Park IL 11:18.7
F 55 - 59 1 aG 119 0:31:54.3 119 Maria Nehmer Monee IL 10:17.5
F 60 64 1 AG 130 0:32:46.4 174 Sandra Tucker Beecher IL 10: 34 3
F 60 - 64 2 AG 158 0:38:25.2 81 Zulma Jennings Beecher IL 12:23.6
F 65 - 69 1 AG 147 0:36:23.0 948 Marianne Surprenant Kankakee IL 11:44.2
F 65 - 69 2 AG 163 0:38:57.0 142 Debbie Scheckel New Lenox IL 12:33.9
F 70 - 99 1 AG 198 0:57:36.7 72 1Ida Hey Beecher IL 18:35.1
M 1- 10 1 AG 69 0:27:33.6 958 Jake Nelson Beecher IL 8:53.4
M 1-10 2 AG 70 0:27:33.7 171 Easton Tucker Beechexr IL 8:53.5
M 1 - 10 3 aG 75 0:28:21.5 196 Dane Wojciechowski Beecher IL 9:08.9
M 1-~10 4 107 0:30:22.4 198 Eli wWoldhuis Grant Park IL 9:47.9
M 1-10 5 112 0:30:47.4 133 Ryan Purse Downingtown PA 9:55.9
M 1~ 10 6 156 0:38:06.2 173 Mason Tucker Beecher 1L 12:17.5
M 1-10 7 162 0:38:44.9 179 Emmett Verdun East Peoria IL 12:30.0
M 1 - 10 8 201 0:58:30.0 98 Gabriel LaMie Beecherxr IL 18:52.3
M 1-10 9 203 0:58:33.6 101 Paulo LaMie Beecher IL 18:53.4
M 11 - 14 1 AG 48 0:24:36.1 122 Anthony Nyiri Crown Point IN 7:56.2
M1l - 14 2 AG 59 0:26:42.3 203 Aj wolke East Peoria IL 8:36.9
M 11 - 14 3 ac 61 0:26:52.8 70 George Helwich Grant Park IL 8:40.3
M 1l - 14 4 72 0:28:10.9 935 Brek Rainwater Schererville IN 9:05.5
M1l - 14 5 74 0:28:20.6 151 Brayden Spencer Bourbonnais IL 9:08.6
M 11l ~ 14 6 87 0:29:08.3 68 Ronan Heffernan Yorkville IL 9:24.0
M 11 -~ 14 7 93 0:29:23.3 40 Scott Gardner Beecher IL 9:28.8
M1l - 14 8 125 0:32:15.3 131 Colin Purse Downingtown PA 10:24.3
M1l - 14 9 178 0:44:07.8 178 Drew Verdun East Peoria IL 14:14.1
M1l - 14 10 189 0:47:23.1 5 Wyatt Anczer Dyer IN 15:17.1
M 15 - 19 1 aG 9 0:19:55.2 44 Ryan Gayton Beecher IL 6:25.5
M 15 - 19 2 AG 22 0:21:54.6 190 Carl Webb Beecher IL 7:04.1
M 15 - 19 3 AG 29 0:22:37.7 76 Josiah Imig Beecher IL 7:18.0
M 15 - 19 4 33 0:22:58.5 24 Nathan Diachenko Beecher IL 7:24.7
M 15 - 19 5 40 0 23:22.3 38 Jack Flora Beecher IL 7:32.4
M 15 - 19 6 71 :27:58.5 110 Aidapn Miller Naperville IL 9:01.5
M 15 - 19 7 136 0 33:36.4 144 Nathan Schwantes Coal City I 10:50.5
M 15 - 19 8 196 0:54:53.9 205 Braiden Wolke East Peorza IL 17 42.5
M 20 - 24 1 ac 6 0:18:44.4 185 Russell Ward Beecher IL 6:02.7
M 20 - 24 2 AG 7 0:19:45.4 53 Max Grant Bourbonnais IL 6:22.4
M 20 - 24 3 AG 11 0:20:06.0 947 Aidan Ward Beecher IL 6:29.0
M 20 - 24 4 41 0:23:39.8 51 Codz Graniczny Beecher IL 7:38.0
M 20 - 24 5 45 0:23:48.5 42 ony Gayton Beecher IL 7:40.8
M 20 - 24 6 47 0:24:24.9 942 Ben Matthews Bourbonnais IL 7:52.5
M 20 - 24 7 81 0:28:49.5 79 Jared Jennings Beecher IL 9:17.9
M 20 - 24 8 143 0:35:04.6 114 Mario Morales Friendswood TX 11:18.9
M 25 - 29 1 AG 26 0:22:19.2 118 Josh Nehmer Monee IL 7:12.0
M 25 - 29 2 AG 42 0:23:41.3 971 Dallas Saddler Elmburst IL 7:38.5
M 25 - 29 3 AG 56 0:26:14.2 96 Brian Kulpinski Beecher IL 8:27.8
M 25 - 29 4 63 0:27:01.1 962 Andrey Pena Glenwood IL 8:42.9
M 25 - 29 5 73 0:28:14.6 164 Austin Thatcher Friendswood TX 9:06.6
M 25 - 29 6 94 0:29:27.6 967 Mitch Darabraris Chicago IL 9:30.2
M 25 - 29 7 151 0:37:20.0 187 Joseph Weisel Merrillville IN 12:02.6
M 30 ~ 34 3 O0A 3 0:17:01.2 951 wWilliam Carey Chicago IL 5:29.4
M 30 - 34 1 a6 10 0:19:59.3 59 Kevin Grove Alton IL 6:26.9
M 30 - 34 2 AG 14 0:20:22.7 152 Wesley Sproul Bourbonnais IL 6:34.4
M 30 - 34 3 AG 46 0:24:09.1 17 Mitchell Crandall Beecher IL 7:47.5
M 30 - 34 4 78 0:28:38.9 153 Curtis Stammis Dyer IN 9:14.5
M 30 - 34 5 83 0:28:52.0 13 Joel Coakley Mokena IL 9:18.7
M 30 - 34 6 84 0:28:54.0 941 Keith Wright Bourbonnais IL 9:19.4
M 30 - 34 7 103 0:29:46.0 116 Matthew Morrone Dyer IN 9:36.1
M 30 - 34 8 135 0:33:36.0 969 Nicholas Fox Beecher IL 10:50.3
M 30 - 34 9 145 0:35:17.0 125 ‘Thomas Oliveira Dyer IN 11:22.9
M 30 - 34 10 161 0:38:41.0 202 Trevoxr Woldhuis Grant Park IL 12:28.7
M 30 ~ 34 11 173 0:42:12.,2 18 Stave Cremonesi Beecher IL 13:36.8
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AgeGroup GrpPlace Ovrall Time Bib{# Name City/ST Pace/Ml
M 30 - 34 12 202 0:58:32.2 99 Julian LaMie Beecher IL 18:53.0
M 35 - 39 i1o0n 1 0:15:59.9 107 Cody McCullough Manteno IL 5:09.6
M 35 - 39 2 OA 2 0:16:52.7 938 Kevin Deegan Manhattan IL 5:26.7
M 35 - 39 1 aG 5 0:18:30.8 940 Eric Crutchfield Wilmington IL 5:58.3
M 35 ~ 39 2 AG 15 0:20:24.7 97 Matthew Lambert Crown Point IN 6:35.1
M 35 - 39 3 AG 18 0:21:08.1 121 shahbaz Nisar Crown Point IN 6:49.1
M 35 - 39 4 21 0:21:45.3 961 Jim Bowen Beecher IL 7:01.1
M 35 - 39 5 79 0:28:40.2 147 Paul Sikora Crown Point IN 9:14.9
M 35 - 39 6 101 0:29:42.5 112 Carl Monroe Mantenc IL 9:35.0
M 35 - 39 7 133 0:32:56.0 955 Jim Bonfitto Naples FL 10:37.4
M 35 - 39 8 188 0:46:03.7 966 Steve Murchek Beecher IL 14:51.58
M40 - 44 1 MsT 4 0:18:24.8 159 Stephen Stolzenbach Crete IL 5:56.4
M 40 - 44 1 ac 20 0:21:33.5 141 Brian Sandoval Schererville IN 6:57.3
M 40 - 44 2 AG 27 0:22:27.7 8 Joe Bixenman Beecher IL 7:14.7
M 40 - 44 3 AG 30 0:22:46.8 74 Greg Holl Dyer IN 7:20.9
M 40 - 44 4 31 0:22:49,.3 128 Drew Parsons Bourbonnais IL 7:21.7
M 40 - 44 5 39 0:23:16.1 89 Jacob Kleinert Momence IL 7:30.4
M 40 - 44 6 50 0:24:50.2 959 James Dykema Grant Park IL 8:00.7
M 40 - 44 7 80 0:28:46.6 84 Nicholas Kapchinske Beecher IL 9:17.0
M40 - 44 8 82 0:28:51.2 55 Bob Griffin Tinley Park IL 9:18.5
M 40 ~ 44 9 922 0:29:17.6 168 Arik Tucker Beecher IL 9:27.0
M 40 - 44 10 186 0:45:47.4 183 Steve Verdun East Peoria IL 14:46.3
M 40 - 44 11 190 0:48:15.3 67 Justin Heffernan Yorkville IL 15:34.0
M 40 - 44 12 193 0:53:32.1 49 Benjamin Graniczny Beecher IL 17:16,2
M 45 - 49 1 AG 8 0:19:52.5 193 James Weston Crown Point IN 6:24.7
M 45 - 49 2 AG 13 0:20:19.1 15 Jason Colvin Schererville IN 6:33.3
M 45 - 49 3 a@ 19 0:21:11.1 63 Joe Haley Munster IN 6:50.0
M 45 - 49 4 44 0:23:43.1 50 Chris Graniczny Beecher IL 7:39.1
M 45 - 49 5 57 0:26:33.0 936 Jeereme Rainwater Schererville IN 8:33.9
M 45 - 49 6 68 0:27:24.9 145 wWilliam Schwantes Coal City IL 8:50.6
M 45 - 49 7 139 0:34:48.6 211 Jasen Zurisk Beecher IL 11:13.7
M 45 ~ 49 8 172 0:41:22.8 161 Jamison Teslow Beecher IL 13:20.9
M 45 - 49 9 183 0:45:30.8 957 Kyle Timmas Grant Park IL 14:40.9
M 50 ~ 54 1l AG 60 0:26:46.3 75 Jason Imig Beecher IL 8:38.2
M 50 - 54 2 AG 102 0:29:43.1 31 Rob Eakins Bourbonnais IL 9:35.2
M 50 - 54 3 aG 176 0:43:24.8 134 Ronald Rado Saint John IN 14:00.3
M 55 -~ 59 1 AG 17 0:20:45.8 944 Wayne Bisaillon Buckingham IL 6:41.9
M 55 -~ 59 2 AG 43 0:23:42.2 108 Russ McDowell Bourbonnais IL 7:38.8
M 55 - 59 3 a6 55 0:25:59.3 120 Mark Nelson Wilmington IL 8:23.0
M 55 - 59 4 86 0:29:07.2 167 Tom Thatcher Friendswood TX 9:23.6
M 55 - 59 5 170 0:40:51.9 78 Bruce Jennings Beecher IL 13:10.9
M 60 - 64 1 AG 16 0:20:38.7 6 Harry Baginski Crown Point IN 6:39.6
M 60 - 64 2 AG 23 0:22:04.9 93 Patrick Koerner Bourbonnais IL 7:07.4
M 60 - 64 3 aG 123 0:32:13.9 87 Todd Kazmirski San Jose CA 10:23.8
M 60 - 64 4 127 0:32:19.8 22 George Dergo Morris IL 10:25.7
M 60 - 64 5 128 0:32:22.0 19 Tim Crakovie Joliet IL 310:26.5
M 60 - 64 6 154 0:37:41.3 136 Rob Ravens Beecher IL 12:09.5
M 65 - 69 1 AG 25 0:22:15.9 94 Thomas Kornelik Crown Point IN 7:10.9
M 65 - 69 2 AG 67 0:27:24.0 102 Mark Lang Portage IN 8:50.3
M 65 - 69 3 AG 138 0:34:02.7 150 'Tim Sovereign S Chicago Heights IL 10:58.9
M 65 -~ 69 4 194 0:53:59.2 95 Kevin Kredens Park Forest IL 17:24.9
M 65 - 69 5 199 0:57:41.7 86 Karl Kazmirski Lambertville MI 18:36.7
M 70 - 99 1 ARG 96 0:29:34.1 143 Barry Scheckel New Lenox IL 9:32.3
M 70 - 99 2 AG 149 0:37:00.5 949 Paul Surprenant Kankakee IL 11:56.3
M 70 - 99 3 AG 164 0:39:03.6 127 Charles Parsons Kankakee IL 12:36.0
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AgeGroup Ovrall GrpPl
WALKERS 1 1
WALKERS 2 2
WALKERS 3 3
WALKERS 4 4
WALKERS 5 5
WALKERS 6 6
WALKERS 7 7
WALKERS 8 8
WALKERS 9 9
WALKERS 10 10
WALKERS 11 11
WALKERS 12 12
WALKERS 13 13
WALKERS 14 14
WALKERS 15 15
WALKERS 16 16
WALKERS 17 17
WALKERS 18 18
WALKERS 19 19
WALKERS 20 20
WALKERS 21 21
WALKERS 22 22
WALKERS 23 23
WALKERS 24 23
WALKERS 25 25
WALKERS 26 26
WALKERS 27 27
WALKERS 28 28
WALKERS 29 29
WALKERS 30 30
WALKERS 31 31
WALKERS 32 32
WALKERS 33 33
WALKERS 34 34
WALKERS 35 35
WALKERS 36 36
WALKERS 37 37
WALKERS 38 38
WALKERS 39 39

ace
GR
GR
GR

GR
GR

Time

0:36:15.4
0:38:20.7
0:40:31.2
0:43:51.6
:45:31.6
5:46.9
:49.1
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Name

Mason Haddon
Hunter Haddon
Melissa Klootwyk
Gloria Del Toro
Carly Wolke
Brinley Wolke
Kenzie Wolke
Bellas Jonas
Vanessa Plascencia
Andrea Espinoza
Yesenia Plascencia
Marsha Ligas
Nina Schulte
Mark Ligas
Sofia Sanchez
Ally Detig
Andrw Heisner
Annette Heisner
Alissa Wolke
Anna Comiskey
Diane Klootwyk
Laurie Graham
Sophia Radtke
Lisa Thatcher
Summer Thatcher
Jill wolke

Ginny Verdun
Jim Verdun

Sherry Ann Vesperino

Rosanna Haley
Karen Anczer
Lisa Anczer
Margaret Jonas
Dennis Nehmer
Joyce Wendtland
Richard Wendtland
Cindy Burdick
Autumn Burdick
Ryan Burdick

City/ST
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Peotone IL
Crete IL

East Peoria IL
East Peoria IL
East Peoria IL
Dyer IN

Crete IL
Crete 1L
Crete IL
Chagnn Falls OH
Medina OH
Beecher IL
Crete Il
Indianapolis IN
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
East Peoria IL
Momence IL
Peotone IL
Morris IL
Beecher IL
Friendswood TX
Friendswood TX
East Peoria IL
East Peoria IL
East Peoria IL
Santee CA
Munster IN
Beecher IL
Dyer IN

Dyer IN

Monee IL
Tucson AZ
Tucson AZ
Beecher IL
Beecher IL
Beecher IL

Pace/M1
11:41.7
12:22.2
13:04.3
14:08.9
14:41.2
14:46.1
14:46.8
15:41.9
15:52.0
16:03.6
16:03.7
16:04.5
16:04.9
16:06.1
16:07.7
16:20.4
17:22.5
17:23.8
17:25.3
17:25.8
17:26.5
17:27.1
17:32.8
17:33.4
17:33.6
17:41.8
17:42.0
17:42.7
18:03.3
18:03.5
18:27.4
18:27.9
18:28.6
18:31.0
18:35.3
18:36.5
19:13.6
19:13.7
19:14.1



